Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate as an operating budget, not including appropriations by special 

warrant articles and other appropriations voted separately the amounts set forth on the budget posted with the 

warrant or as amended by vote of the first session, for the purposes set forth herein totaling Seventeen Million, 

Seven-Hundred and Thirteen Thousand, Four Hundred and Sixty-one Dollars ($17,713,461)?  Should this article 

be defeated, the default budget shall be Seventeen Million, Three-Hundred and Forty Thousand, Three-Hundred 

and Ninety-one Dollars ($17,340,391) which is the same as last year with certain adjustments required by previous 

action of the Town or by law; or the governing body may hold one special meeting in accordance with RSA 40:13, 

X and XVI, to take up the issue of a revised operating budget only.

[...]

Total $17,337,836 $17,713,461 

The Moderator, Philip Currier, declared Article 7 will appear on the Official Ballot as read. 

A motion was made and seconded to Restrict Reconsideration on Article 7.  

Article 8 

Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of six-hundred and Thirty-thousand dollars ($630,000) for 

the purpose of purchasing a new Marion Fire Apparatus (Fire Truck) to replace the current Engine 1. The current 

Engine 1 is Twenty-Four years old and beyond its end of life use with anticipated significant ongoing repair 

expenses in the future.

[...]

been named as agents to expend, authorizing expenditures following one public hearing.)   

(Recommended by the Selectmen) (Recommended by the Budget Committee).  

The Moderator, Philip Currier, declared Article 9 will appear on the Official Ballot as read.   

Article 10   

Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Three Hundred Thirty- Six Thousand, One Hundred Eighty-

Five Dollars ($336,185) for repair, maintenance, purchase of equipment and upgrading of Town roads, to be offset 

by the State Highway Grant? This will be a non-lapsing account per RSA 32:7, IV.  No money to be raised by 

taxation. (Recommended by the Selectmen) (Recommended by the Budget Committee).